PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5272114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYOUK JANG	12/07/2018
HYEON GI JEON	12/07/2018
YOUNGJAE CHOI	12/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIANT, INC.	
Street Address:	396, WORLD CUP BUK-RO, MAPO-GU	
Internal Address:	NURIKKUM SQUARE, 601HO	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	03925	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15886945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201.580.6600

Email: jchoi@jchoilaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN H. CHOI

Address Line 1: 65 CHALLENGER ROAD, SUITE 100
Address Line 2: JOHN H. CHOI & ASSOCIATES LLC
Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD PARK, NEW JERSEY 07660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 353P002NP2-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN H. CHOI

SIGNATURE: /John H. Choi/

DATE SIGNED: 12/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=353P002NP2-US_Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047707 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hyouk Jang, Hyeon Gi Jeon, and Youngjae Choi (hereinafter "Assignors"), are inventors of the invention claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/886,945, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD OF RECOGNIZING INDOOR LOCATION OF MOVING OBJECT", which was filed on February 2, 2018 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, POLARIANT, INC., a company organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at Nurikkum Square, 601ho, 396, World Cup buk-ro, Mapo-gu, Seoul, 03925, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the U.S. and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents (or equivalents thereof) applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the U.S. and all other countries, together with all priority rights and rights to any damages for past, present and future infringement relating to any of the aforesaid applications, including U.S. Patent Application No. 15/886,945, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the Assignors' entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee,

Date: Pec. 7. 2018	By: Ay Th
	Hyouk Jang
Date: Pec 7 2018	By: 1307
	Hyeon Gi Jeon
Date: Pec. 7. 2018	By:
	/Youngjae Choi

RECORDED: 12/07/2018

PATENT REEL: 047707 FRAME: 0667